Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204480H  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  January 9, 2020 1
DATA SHEET
SKY67183-396LF: 400 to 6000 MHz Broadband
Low-Noise Amplifier
Applications
 FDD and TDD 4G LTE and 5G NR systems
 Active antenna array and massive MIMO

Table 9 lists the BoM for the Evaluation Board optimized for 3400
to 3800 MHz tuning.
Table 10 lists the Bill of Materials (BoM) for the Evaluation Board
optimized for 4200 to 4900 MHz tuning. An EVB assembly
diagram is shown in Figure 18. EVB layout detail information is
provided in Figure 19.
Figure 17. SKY67183-396LF Evaluation Board Schematic
Table 8. SKY67183-396LFEK1 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BoM) for 4200 to 4900 MHz Tuning
Component Value Size Part Number
C1 1.8 pF 0402 GJM1555C1H1R8BB01D
C2 0.8 nH 03015 LQW04AN0N8C00D
C3 0.4 pF 0402 GJM1555C1HR40WB01D
C4 DNI
C5 DNI
C6 DNI
C7 4.7 uF 0402 GRM155C80J475MEAAD
C8 2.2 pF 0402 GRM1555C1H2R2BA01D
C9 0 Ω 0402 Not critical
C10 1.0 nH 0402 LQG15HS1N0S02D
C11 DNI
C12 DNI
L1 18 nH 0402 LQW15AN18NG8ZD
L2 6.2 nH 0402 LQG15HS6N2S02D
R1 8.2 kΩ 0201 Not critical
R2 DNI
R4 100 Ω 0201 Not critical
DATA SHEET  •  SKY67183-396LF: 400 TO 6000 MHz BROADBAND LNA
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 204480H  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  January 9, 2020 9
Table 9. SKY67183-396LFEK2 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BoM) for 3400 to 3800 MHz Tuning
Component Value Size Part Number
C1 1.8 pF 0402 GJM1555C1H1R8BB01
C2 1.8 nH 0402 LQW15AN1N8C00
C3 0.4 pF 0402 GJM1555C1HR40WB01D
C4 DNI
C5 DNI
C6 DNI
C7 4.7 uF 0402 GRM155C80J475MEAAD
C8 5.6 pF 0402 GRM1555C1H5R6BA01D
C9 0 Ω 0402 Not critical
C10 1.8 nH 0402 LQG15HS1N8S02D
C11 DNI
C12 DNI
L1 12 nH 0402 LQW15AN12NG8ZD
L2 5.6 nH 0402 LQG15HS5N6S02D
R1 8.2 kΩ 0201 Not critical
R2 DNI
R4 100 Ω 0201 Not critical
Table 10. SKY67183-396LFEK3 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BoM) for 2300 to 2700 MHz Tuning
Component Value Size Part Number
C1 5.0 pF 0402 GJM1555C1H5R0BB01D
C2 2.7 nH 0402 LQW15AN2N7B8ZD
C3 0.4 pF 0402 GJM1555C1HR40WB01D
C4 10 pF 0402 GRM1555C1H100JA01D
C5 DNI
C6 DNI
C7 4.7 uF 0402 GRM155C80J475MEAAD
C8 22 pF 0402 GRM1555C1H220JA01
C9 1.8 pF 0402 GRM1555C1H1R8BA01D
C10 3.3 nH 0402 LQG15HS3N3S02D
C11 DNI
C12 DNI
L1 22 nH 0402 LQW15AN22NG8ZD
L2 5.6 nH 0402 LQG15HS5N6S02D
R1 8.2 kΩ 0201 Not critical
R2 DNI
R4 100 Ω 0201 Not critical

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
14 January 9, 2020  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  204480H
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description Evaluation Board Part Number
SKY67183-396LF 400 to 6000 MHz Broadband Low-Noise Amplifier
SKY67183-396LFEK1 (4.2 to 4.9 GHz Tuning)
SKY67183-396LFEK2 (3.4 to 3.8 GHz Tuning)
SKY67183-396LFEK3 (2.3 to 2.7 GHz Tuning)
Copyright © 2017-2020 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Information in this document is provided in connection with Skyworks Solutions, Inc. (“Skyworks”) products or services. These materials, including the information contained herein, are provided by
Skyworks as a service to its customers and may be used for informational purposes only by the customer. Skyworks assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions in these materials or the
information contained herein. Skyworks may change its documentation, products, services, specifications or product descriptions at any time, without notice. Skyworks makes no commitment to